

Issue Paper

DATE:

03/24/2021

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve the Revised BG-1 (Buildings and Grounds) Application for Piner Elementary Addition and Renovation (BG 21-135).

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 702 KAR 4:050 Building Sites; Inspection and Approval

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

Subsequent to approval of the initial construction application approved by the Board of Education on December 7, 2020, District Staff working with design consultants have further refined the proposed scope of work in accordance with the overall budget established for the five (5) elementary school addition and renovations projects. The revised application also reflects review comments from the Kentucky Department of Education. Pursuant to 702 KAR 4:160 Capital Construction Process it is necessary to submit a Revised BG-1 Application referencing the updated proposed scope of work.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

\$7,270,000.00

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the Revised BG-1 (Buildings and Grounds) Application for Piner Elementary Addition and Renovation (BG 21-135).

CONTACT PERSON:

Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer

Principal/Administrator

District Administrator

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda Principal – Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director – if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

BG-1, 2008 Project Application Form

702 KAR 4:160

					102 KAK 4, 100
ROJECT IDENTIFICATION	Initial:		Revised:	Х	Emergency
strict: KENTON COUNTY	District Code: 291	Facility Name:	PINER ELE	MENTARY	School Code: <u>070</u>
rade Level Served: P-5	Curren	t Student Capacity	: 349	District Organi	ization Plan: JUNE 2017
DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE	OF PROPOSED PF	ROJECT			
A. Check and complete the	applicable items:				
 New Building Addition Renovation or Alteration Major classroom additionand all existing class 	dition to include (4)) classrooms an	nd (2) resour	ce rooms. Ren	ovate existing office suite
 Relocatable Classroo Equipment/Furnishing 		Number			Size
6. Other (Describe)					
c. Location	tion een acquired in acco			nsion egulations	Number of Acres
	te currently owned by				
B. Compliance with 702 KA					
This application is being application is being application. 1. Priority Category: 1c 2. Discretionary Item Nu 3. Minor project not liste	:2 umber:	rer to current Dis	trict Facility F	rian):	
	If none of the abo	ove apply, your Distri	ict Facility Plan v	will need to be amen	nded.
existing modular class flooring replacement, o installation of a new fir new water heater, and	room addition to inc rooms, cap utilities ceiling replacement re alarm system, ins replacement of all i afeteria stage and c of kitchen equipme	clude (4) regula s, and restore th t, and painting. stallation of a ne HVAC systems. construction of ant. Modification	e site. Majo Major mech ew sprinkler Renovation teacher's loc	r renovation of anical system r system, replac of the existing unge, restroom	ement of lighting systems, administrative office area, and workroom. Replace
D. Proposed work related to	o the project but excl	luded from the so	cope of this B	G1:	
	Local board order	authorizing project ar	nd narrative just	fication must be atta	ached.

Initial:	_ Revised: _	X	BG#	21-135				
PPLICATION			•					
	B. Fu	unds Available	e:					
\$ 6,009,538.00 \$ 400,478.00 \$ 145,400.00 \$ 19,205.00 \$ 300,477.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 102,552.00 Permits, Fees \$175,000.00 \$ 17,350.00	1. SF 2. SF 3. SF 4. Lo 5. Ca 6. Ca 7. Ca 8. Ca 9. KE 10. Ott 12. Ott 13. Ott 14. Ott	CC Cash Rec CC Bond Rec cal Bond Sale ssh - General ssh - Capital C ssh - Investme TS her Const. Func her her	quiremel	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,270,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00				
A STATEMENT OF PROBABLE COS	ST AND FUNDS AV	AILABLE AND IS R	EQUIRED TO BE	REVISED TO				
JAL BIDS RECEIVED PRIOR TO TI SED APPLICATION: The	HE SIGNING OF CO	NSTRUCTION CO	NTRACTS.					
Superintendent								
_ ·								
_								
MINISTER .	•							
or/Branch Manager, Divis			e Bond should	d				
the Division of Facilities Ma	nagement indica	ating compliand	e with current					
ement								
man	L							
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.				TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the conditions outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.				
Comments:								
				Comments:				
Director/Branch Manager, Division of District Operations				ort Services				
Date:			Date:					
	\$ 6,009,538.00 \$ 400,478.00 \$ 145,400.00 \$ 19,205.00 \$ 300,477.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 102,552.00 Permits, Fees \$175,000.00 \$ 17,350.00 7,270,000.00 A STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CO UAL BIDS RECEIVED PRIOR TO T SED APPLICATION: The for this project during this Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman A SIGNATURES REQUIRED Of this and/or other projects or/Branch Manager, Divis ATION: the Division of Facilities Manager, A:180. SED APPLICATION: formation ed cost.	\$ 6,009,538.00 1. SF \$ 400,478.00 2. SF \$ 145,400.00 4. Lo \$ 19,205.00 5. Ca \$ 300,477.00 6. Ca \$ 100,000.00 8. Ca \$ 102,552.00 9. KE 10. Ot Permits, Fees \$175,000.00 11. Ot \$ 17,350.00 13. Ot 14. Ot 7,270,000.00 To A STATEMENT OF PROBABLE COST AND FUNDS AV. UAL BIDS RECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGNING OF CC SED APPLICATION: The signing of this for this project during this fiscal year. Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman AL SIGNATURES REQUIRED Of this and/or other projects in a combined or/Branch Manager, Division of District O ATION: the Division of Facilities Management indicators and the condition of the con	B. Funds Available \$ 6,009,538.00	B. Funds Available: \$ 6,009,538.00				